

## Resolution of the Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 908-766-2510; www.bernards.org

## **Resolution #2019-0447**

Appointment to Membership in Township of Bernards Volunteer Basking Ridge Fire Company #1 Sujeeth Shanmugam, Full Member

WHEREAS, pursuant to §2-14.1 and §2-16.1 of the Revised General Ordinances of the Township of Bernards, the Bernards Township Fire Department shall consist of the Basking Ridge Fire Company #1 and the Liberty Corner Fire Company; and the Bernards Township First Aid and Emergency Department shall consist of the First Aid Squad of the Basking Ridge Fire Company No. #1 and the Liberty Corner First Aid Squad; and

**WHEREAS**, the Basking Ridge Fire Company #1 is recommending Sujeeth Shanmugam, residing at 20 Valley View Drive, Basking Ridge, for appointment as a Full Member.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards that the above individual is hereby appointed as a Full Member of the Basking Ridge Fire Company #1 effective this date.

Agenda and Date Voted: 10/29/2019

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on $10/29/2019$ .
Rhonda Pisano, Municipal Clerk